
 

Purchasing Notes 

EVENT # 11498 TITLE: Mechanical, Electrical and 

Plumbing Engineering Services  
COST: $300,000 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: RFP 
ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☒ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☐ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
      

S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
The City has established a 20% DBE goal for this project.  Pond & Company met the goal by submitting 20% participation at the 
subcontractor level.   
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 

 
 

Proposer 
 

Proposer's 
Qualifications and 

Experience 
(60 points) 

 

References 
(5 points) 

 

Fees 
(25 points) 

 

L/DBE 
Participation 

Goals 
(10 points) 

 

Total 
(100 points) 

 

Raymond 
Engineering, Inc. 

 

51 
 

4.25 
 

25 
 

10 
 

90.25 

 

Pond & Company 
 

53.75 
 

4.25 
 

22.55 
 

10 
 

90.55 

 

NOTES 



See the agenda description for details regarding this item. 

 


