

# **Purchasing Notes**

<b>EVENT #</b> 11498	<b>TITLE:</b> Mechanical, Electrical and Plumbing Engineering Services	<b>COST:</b> \$300,000
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: RFP	ANNUAL CONTRACT ⊠  ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT □	ONE TIME PURCHASE

# CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)

### S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE)

The City has established a 20% DBE goal for this project. Pond & Company met the goal by submitting 20% participation at the subcontractor level.

### MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)

Proposer	Proposer's Qualifications and Experience (60 points)	References (5 points)	Fees (25 points)	L/DBE Participation Goals (10 points)	Total (100 points)
Raymond Engineering, Inc.	51	4.25	25	10	90.25
Pond & Company	53.75	4.25	22.55	10	90.55

# **Notes**

See the agenda description for details regarding this item.
dee the agenua description for details regarding this item.